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ABOUT US

Life Chem Pharma
has made a
Revolutionary impact
in the Business of
manufracturing of
Pharma Intermediate
& Sp@Clallty By maintaining quality with
. instant customer support and

Chem|Ca| by services, Lifechem Pharma has
providing Quallty become one of the Trusted

. - Pharma Company In India. With
products with timely

Span of 97% happy clients, 15 Plus

de”very of orders awards and 98% successfully
: h completed orders company has
Wlt a crossed borders to fulfill the

relia b|e Su pp|y needs of Pharma Intermediate &

Speciality Chemicals.
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N-(3-DIMETHYLAMINOPROPYL)-N'-ETHYLCARBODIIMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE
(EDC HCL)

TRIFLUOROMETHANESULFONIC ANHYDRIDE(TRIFLIC ANHYDRIDE)

TRIMETHYLSILYL TRIFLUOROMETHANESULFONATE (TMST)

. TEMPO FREE RADICAL

. 2-BROMO ETHANOL

TERT-BUTYLDIMETHYLSILYL TRIFLUOROMETHANESULFONATE(TBDMS-
TRIFLATE)

4-HYDROXY BENZYLALCOHOL

- CYCLAM (1,4,8,11 TETRAAZACYCLOTETRADECANE)

+ 2,4-DIMETHYLTHIOPHENOL

SULFURTRIOXIDE PYRIDINE COMPLEX

2,4-DICHLOROPYRIMIDINE

2,4,5-TRICHLOROPYRIMIDINE

TERTIARY BUTYL CARBAZATE

4-TERTBUTYLTHIOPHENOL

METHYL HYDRAZINE SOLUTION 80-85% IN WATER

SODIUM TRIACETOXYBOROHYDRIDE

25952-53-8

358-23-6

27607-77-8

2564-83-2

540-51-2

69739-34-0

623-05-2

69739-34-0

13616-82-5

26412-87-3

3934-20-1

5750-76-5

870-46-2

2396-68-1

60-34-4

56553-60-7



PRODUCT LIST

TRIFLIC DERIVATIVES

PRODUCT NAME CAS NO

METHYL TRIFLUOROME-

THANESULFONATE 333-27-7
SILVER TRIFLATE 2923-28-6
TRIETHYLSILYLTRIFLUORO-
METHANESULFONATE 79271-56-0
N-PHENYL-BIS (TRIFLUORO-
METHANESULPHONIMIDE) SHER]
ETHYL TRIFLUOROMETHAN- 425-75-2

ESULFONATE

HETROCYCLICS COMPOUND

PRODUCT NAME CAS NO

3-AMINO-5-METHYLPYRAZOLE 31230-17-8

5,5-DIBROMOBARBITURIC ACID 511-67-1

IODINE DERIVATIVES

PRODUCT NAME CAS NO

4-IODOANILINE 540-37-4

2-FLUORO 4-10DO ANILINE 29632-74-4

CATALYST

PRODUCT NAME CAS NO

4-ACETAMIDO TEMPO/1-oxYL-2,2,5,
5,- TETRAMETHYLPIPERIDINE-4-ACETAMIDE

14691-89-5

www.lifechempharma.com

INTERMIDIATES

PRODUCT NAME CAS NO

N-ETHYLMALEIMIDE

2,4,6-TRIMETHYLPHENOL

2,4,6-TRIISOPROPYLBENZENE-
SULFONYL CHLORIDE

2,4,6-TRIISOPROPYLBROMO-
BENZENE

METHYL HYDRAZINOCARBO-
XYLATE

2-BROMO PHENOL

METHACRYLOYL CHLORIDE

4-TERTBUTYL BENZENE SULF-
ONAMIDE

4- TERTBUTYL BENZENE SULF-
ONYL CHLORIDE

3,5-DIMETHYLCYCLOHEXAN-
ONE

IMIDAZOLE HYDROCHLORIDE

METHYL VINYL KETONE

10-CHLORO-1-DECANOL

5- BROMO-2-CHLORO BENZO-
IC ACID

1-BOC PIPERAZINE
PYRIDINIUM TRIFLUOROACET-
ATE

BENZYL FORMAMIMIDATE-
HYDROCHLORIDE

N-METHOXY- N-METHYL
ACETAMIDE

3,5-DIMETHYLCYCLOHEXAN-
ONE

ETHYL-2-CHLOROACETOACE-
TATE

128-53-0

527-60-6

6553-96-4

21524-34-5

6294-89-9

95-56-7

920-46-7

6292-59-7

15084-51-2

2320-30-1

1467-16-9

78-94-4

51309-10-5

21739-92-4

57260-71-6

464-05-1

60099-09-4

78191-00-1

2320-30-1

609-15-4



PRODUCT LIST

INTERMIDIATES

PRODUCT NAME

IODOBENZENE DIACETATE 3240-34-4
SODIUM TRIACETOXY BORO-

it 56553-60-7
2-BROMO-5-HYDROXY BEN-

ZALDEHYDE 2973-80-0
4-BROMOBENZOIC ACID

METHYL ESTER LR Zal
METHYL HYDRAZINE SULFATE 302-15-8
PROPARGYL BENZENESULF- 6165-75-9
ONATE

N-ETHYLMETHYLAMINE 624-78-2
BENZALDEHYDE DIMETHY- 1125-88-8
LACETAL

1,4-BIS(BROMOMETHYL) 623-24-5
BENZENE

BORON TRICHLORIDE 1M 10294-34-5

SOLUTION IN MDC

PEPTIDE COUPLING REAGENT

PRODUCT NAME CAS NO

BENZYL CHLOROMETHYL

ETHER 3587-60-8

CHLOROMETHYL METHYL

107-30-2
ETHER

www.lifechempharma.com

INTERMIDIATES

PRODUCT NAME CAS NO

5-BROMOVALERYL CHLORIDE

THIOCARBONYL DIIMIDAZOLE

P-ANISALDEHYDE DIMETHY-
LACETAL

BROMOACETONITRILE

ISOBUTYL ACETOACETATE

CINNAMYL CHLORIDE

SULFURTRIOXIDE TRIMETHY-
LAMINE

7-HYDROXY-1-TETRALONE

3-AMINO BENZONITRILE

6-BROMO-2-NAPTHOL

4509-90-4

6160-65-2

2186-92-7

590-17-0

7779-75-1

12/9/2687

6162-58-1

22009-38-7

2237-30-1

15231-91-1




CORPORATE OFFICE MANUFACTURING SITE

316, Crystal Plaza, Varachha, 906/23,Panoli GIDC, Ankleshwar,
Surat-396101 Gujarat-394116
+91 9638425450 +91 9825440401

info@lifechempharma.com www.lifechempharma.com



